	ORMATION REPORT
OTTO OTTO	e crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1 Sup-Divn Purulis Sada	LPS Punulia (T) Year 2023 FIR No. 07/23 Date 16/01/23
CA Para I France Ant 1900 Cantions 46 A	(C) III ACI
iff Act Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Monday	Date 16/01/23 inbetween Time 18:45 ms and 19:25 ms
c) Information received Date 16/01/23	
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, the	nen the name of P.SDistrict
6 Complainant (Informant:	
or Tourney Mossi	
L) Fatharia / Husband's Nama Malbur (	handra Mall
Date (Vana of high A4 VOONE	d) Nationality#Wilkits
e) Address Punulia Town Police Stati	ion. Dist-Punulia
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused	with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Accus	sed Person-
Paramesurar Orang (3) years/M	ale) Slo-Late Suren Oπang
Parameswar Orang (31 years/Moward NO-22, Sanbagan, Nepali M	tore, Ps-Punulia Town,
Dist-Purulia.	
o D	nant/informantx
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complain	iano in community
Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attain	ch separate sheet, if required): (1) 20 (Twenty) bottles of
Country Solvit designed as Dil Khush!	@ Out of 20 bottles 01 (one) bottle is kept as sample
. saling sprans and and	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved	X
11. Inquest report/LLD. Case No. if any	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if require	
The arriginal written camplaint of the	complaintuit which is treated an FIR is attached
he rewith	
CE LECTION .	Tufan Ko Dawn Inspector - in - Charge Purulia Town P.S.
	Purulia Town P.S. 76/01/28
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals	commission of offence(s) u/s. 46 A CO of Bengal Excise Act
1909	Q
registered the case and took up the investigati	on/directed_ASL_SK_Jamahedto take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly re	corded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	Tipm Kr. Dawy Ynspector - in - Charge 16/01/23 Purulia Town H.S.
	Purulia Town P.S.
	Signature of the Officer in Charge Police Station with
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Signature/Thumb impression of 16/01/2023	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with  Name. TUFAN KUMAR DAWN

Complainant/informant

Number if any DIST - PURULIA

To The Inspector-in-Charge Purulia (T) PS Dist. Purulia

Sub: Prayer for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Parameswar Orang (31 Yrs) S/o Lt. Suren Orang of Ward No-22, Sarbagan, Nepali More, PS- Purulia (T), Dist. - Purulia.

Sir.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Parameswar Orang (31 Yrs) S/o Lt. Suren Orang of Ward No-22, Sarbagan, Nepali More, PS- Purulia (T), Dist. - Purulia under arrest along with following seized articles under proper seizure list and being labeled properly:-

(1) 20 (Twenty) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 600 ml of country spirit having strength 80° UP and MRP is Rs 55/- being sealed properly) blended and bottled by Purulia Bottling Pvt. Ltd., Vill+ PO Lagda, Dist. Purulia, Pin 723149.

(2) Out of 20 (Twenty) bottles 01(one) bottle is kept as sample.

I, SI Jayanta Maji, beg to report that while I was performing evening mobile duty vide Purulia (T) PS GDE No- 926 dated 16.01.23, at about 17:45 hrs received a secret telephonic information from source that one person namely Parameswar Orang (31 Yrs) S/o Lt. Suren Orang of Ward No-22, Sarbagan, Nepali More, PS- Purulia (T), Dist. - Purulia is selling country spirit illegally at a higher price causing unlawful gain to his by unlawful loss to the purchasers from his dwelling house at

Accordingly I informed the matter to I/C, Purulia (T) PS and after getting his permission myself along with my team consisting of C/586 Bholanath Dey and C/420 Sk. Chand all of Purulia (T) PS proceeded to work out the information.

At 18:05 hrs we reached at Sarbagan and keeping our Govt, vehicle at a reasonable distance we preceded towards Sarbagan as shown by the source from the distance and found that the said person was selling Country Spirit as noted above to some persons, some persons were found drinking there. Seeing the police, all of them tried to flee away leaving some plastic glasses at the spot. On hot chase Seller could be nabbed. On interrogation he confessed his guilt as he was selling Country Spirit as noted above to the locals without having any authority at a higher price since long. He also failed to produce any license in favour of selling, keeping or possessing Country Spirit and the said person disclosed her identity as noted above. On search of the shop we found 20 (Twenty) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 600 ml of country spirit having strength 800 UP) blended and bottled by Purulia Bottling Pvt. Ltd., Vill+ PO Lagda, Dist. Purulia, Pin 723149. As such at about 18:45 hrs to 19:15 hrs I seized the above noted Country Spirit under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses after labeling and seal properly. I also took samples and arrested him at 19:25 hrs observing all the formalities as the said person committed an offence which attracts sec. 46 A (C) of B.E. Act 1909.

Hence, I pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted person under proper section of law and kindly arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:

1. Arrest Memo

2.Seizure List

Received On 16/01/23 at 20:05 hrs and Started Purulia (T) PS Case NO-07/23 Dtd-16/01/23. 11/5. 46 A(c) of Bengal Excise Act 1909

> Tufan Kr. Dawn Inspector - in - Charge 16-1-23 Purulia Town P.S. Purulia

Yours faithfully,

Jayanta Hojo of 16-07-2023 (SI Jayanta Maji)

Purulia (T) PS, Dist-Purulia